

No. 2016-2017

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

HONORABLE BILLIE JEAN DENOLF,

Petitioner – Appellant

v.

STATE OF OLYMPUS,

Respondent – Appellee

*On writ of certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourteenth Circuit*

—————
BRIEF FOR PETITIONER
—————

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

 Cases on Record v

 Supreme Court Cases v

 Circuit Court Cases v

 Cases Cited within Record v

 Supreme Court Cases v

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS vii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE x

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT xiii

ARGUMENT 1

I) THE CASE THAT THE PETITIONER BRINGS TO THE COURT SATISFIES THE ARTICLE III, CASE OR CONTROVERSY REQUIREMENT OF THE U.S. CONSTITUTION. THE PETITIONER HAS STANDING TO BRING THIS CASE BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT..... 1

A. Petitioner was denied the right to vote in person, on Election Day, and consequently suffered a concrete and particularized injury in fact..... 2

B. A causal connection between the Olympus Voter-Identification and Anti-Voter Fraud Act exists because the Petitioner could have voted but for the law..... 5

II) THE VOTER-IDENTIFICATION AND ANTI-VOTER FRAUD ACT VIOLATES POLITICAL SPEECH AND VOTING RIGHTS PROTECTED BY THE FIRST AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BECAUSE IT UNCONSTITUTIONALLY CHILLS SPEECH..... 5

A. Voting is inherently expressive and for this reason, is protected by the First Amendment 6

1. Voting is associational and is protected by the First Amendment.....	7
B. The Act is unconstitutionally vague because it is so vague it chills speech.....	7
C. Strict Scrutiny is the appropriate level of review because the Act is in violation of the First Amendment’s protection of political speech and voting rights.....	8
III) OLYMPUS’S VOTER-IDENTIFICATION AND ANTI – VOTER FRAUD ACT VIOLATES THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT EQUAL PROTECTION, AND DUE PROCESS CLAUSES, AND THEREFORE DISMANTLES THE DEMOCRATIC PROCESS.....	9
A. The Voter-Identification and Anti-Voter Fraud Act infringes upon the right to vote, and because of this, violates the Fourteenth Amendment.....	10
B. Severe burdens have been imposed on Petitioner and others similarly situated therefore strict scrutiny should be applied where the law does not survive.....	15
C. This Act destroys voter confidence and invidiously discriminates against women in the State of Olympus.....	16
Conclusion.....	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases on Record

Supreme Court Cases

<i>Babbitt v. United Farm Workers Nat’l. Union</i> , 442 U.S. 289 (1977)	xiv, 4, 7, 8
<i>Burdick v. Takushi</i> , 504 U.S. 428 (1992)	xiii, 8, 15
<i>Crawford v. Marion Cty. Election Bd.</i> , 553 U.S. 181 (2008)	xv, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16
<i>Geduldig v. Aiello</i> , 417 U.S. 484 (1974)	13
<i>Kirchberg v. Feenstra</i> , 450 U.S. 455 (1981)	17
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	xiii, 1, 2, 5
<i>Michael M. v. Superior Court, Sonoma City</i> , 450 U.S. 464 (1987)	17
<i>Village of Arlington Heights v. Metro Hous. Dev. Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977)	xiii, 3, 18

Circuit Court Cases

<i>Common Cause/Georgia v. Billups</i> , 554 F.3d 1340 (11 th Cir. 2009).....	xii, 2, 3, 10, 12, 14
<i>Time Warner Cable, Inc. v. Hudson</i> , 667 F.3d 630 (5 th Cir. 2012).....	6

Cases Cited within Record

Supreme Court Cases

<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U. S. 780 (1983)	9
<i>Ark. Writers’ Project Inc. v. Ragland</i> , 481 U.S. 221 (1987)	6
<i>Harper v. Virginia Bd. of Elections</i> , 383 U. S. 663 (1966)	11
<i>NAACP v. Alabama ex rel. Patterson</i> , 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	7
<i>Pennsylvania v. West Virginia</i> , 262 U.S. 553 (1923)	4
<i>Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic and Institutional Rights, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 47 (2006)	6
<i>Simon v. Eastern Ky. Welfare Rights Organization</i> , 426 U.S. 26, 41-42 (1976)	1

Texas v. Johnson, 491 U.S. 397 (1989) xiv, 6
U.S. v. Students Challenging Regulatory Agency Procedures, 412 U.S. 669 (1973) xiii, 2, 3
